Recovery ratio annualized recoveries on net-charge offs as a percentage of the average of net finance receivables at the
beginning of each month in the period

Tangible equity total equity less accumulated other comprehensive income or loss

Weighted average interest rate annualized interest expense as a percentage of average debt

Yield annualized finance charges as a percentage of average net receivables

84

Edgar Filing: Springleaf Holdings, Inc. - Form 10-K

141

Table of Contents

Item 7A.  Quantitative and Qualitative Disclosures About Market Risk.

The fair values of certain of our assets and liabilities are sensitive to changes in market interest rates. The impact of changes in interest rates
would be reduced by the fact that increases (decreases) in fair values of assets would be partially offset by corresponding changes in fair values
of liabilities. In aggregate, the estimated impact of an immediate and sustained 100 basis point increase or decrease in interest rates on the fair
values of our interest rate-sensitive financial instruments would not be material to our financial position.

The estimated increases (decreases) in fair values of interest rate-sensitive financial instruments were as follows:

December 31, 2013 2012
(dollars in thousands) +100 bp -100 bp +100 bp -100 bp

Assets
Net finance receivables, less allowance for
finance receivable losses $ (483,071) $ 525,371 $ (457,090) $ 452,130
Fixed-maturity investment securities (28,509) 28,589 (21,255) N/M(a)
Swap agreements � � 515 (862)

Liabilities
Long-term debt (b) (345,778) 252,888 (305,775) 120,263

(a) Not meaningful since front end treasury rates were well below 100 basis points at December 31, 2012.

(b) Increase in -100 basis points market risk exposure on long-term debt reflected a significant amount of maturities in 2013 that were
replaced with new issuances that were more susceptible to price fluctuations.

We derived the changes in fair values by modeling estimated cash flows of certain of our assets and liabilities. We adjusted the cash flows to
reflect changes in prepayments and calls, but did not consider loan originations, debt issuances, or new investment purchases.

We did not enter into interest rate-sensitive financial instruments for trading or speculative purposes.

Readers should exercise care in drawing conclusions based on the above analysis. While these changes in fair values provide a measure of